

4677 Overland Avenue, San Diego, CA 92123

Media Advisory

Ed Joyce (858) 522-6716 office (949) 276-1675 cell Ejoyce@sdcwa.org

Water Authority Board of Directors Meeting Will Be Streamed Online

Virtual meeting to protect public health

WHAT: San Diego County Water Authority Board Meeting

WHEN: 9 a.m. Thursday, March 26

WHERE: Streamed via web: www.sdcwa.org/meetings-and-documents

WHY: To help protect public health, the monthly Board meeting will be a virtual meeting only – no Board members, member agency staff or members of the public will be able to attend the meeting in person at the Water Authority's Kearny Mesa headquarters. The meeting can be accessed at www.sdcwa.org/meetings-and-documents by clicking the link below "Live Stream" on the right side of the page. Also this month, there are no committee meetings – all agenda items will be heard as part of one formal Board meeting. Because of this structure, Thursday's Board meeting may end by the early afternoon.

PUBLIC COMMENT: All public comment submitted electronically by 8:45 a.m. on March 26 to the Water Authority's General Counsel at mhattam@sdcwa.org will be read aloud during the public comment period.

###

The San Diego County Water Authority sustains a \$245 billion regional economy and the quality of life for 3.3 million residents through a multi-decade water supply diversification plan, major infrastructure investments and forward-thinking policies that promote fiscal and environmental responsibility. A public agency created in 1944, the Water Authority delivers wholesale water supplies to 24 retail water providers, including cities, special districts and a military base.



www.facebook.com/SanDiegoCountyWaterAuthority www.youtube.com/SDCWAvideo